

BARNETBY-LE-WOLD PARISH COUNCIL

The Clerk - Rachael Reddin 6 Darbeck Road, Scotter, Gainsborough, DN21 3SU Tel: 07788 789403 Email clerk-barnetbyparishcouncil@hotmail.com

Dear Councillor

You are hereby summoned to attend an Extraordinary Parish Council meeting of Barnetby Le Wold Parish Council on Tuesday 5th July 2022 at 6:15pm. Proceedings will be held at St Barnabas Church Hall.

In accordance with the provisions of the Public Bodies (Admission to Meetings) Act 1960 as amended by Section 100A of the Local Government Act 1972, Schedule 12A the Public and press may attend the meeting.

The recording at Council Meetings is allowed with the full knowledge of the Chairman of the meeting and must be conducted openly.

The agenda is set out below.

Rachael Reddin Clerk to the Parish Council and Finance Officer Date of issue 30th June 2022



<u>Agenda</u>

EX2207/001 Apologies for Absence - To note and discuss acceptance of apologies.

Please Note: Quorum of the main council committee is at least one-third of the members (11), or three members whichever is greater.

EX2207/002 Declarations of Interest

- a) To record declarations of interest by any member of the council in respect of the agenda items listed below. Members declaring interests should identify the agenda item and type of interest being declared.
- b) To note dispensations given to any member in respect of the agenda items listed below. Dispensations

EX2207/003 Local Plan Amendments

a) To receive and consider North Lincolnshire Councils amendments to the Local Plan in respect of the proposal to remove Allocated Employment Site EC1-7 Barnetby Top, Service Station and Lorry Park.

Stage 5: Publication Draft Addendum May 2022 | North Lincolnshire Local Plan (northlincs.gov.uk)

- b) To open the meeting to the public to enable wider consultation discussion.
- c) To agree Barnetby Parish Councils consultation response and any further comments or clarification.

EX2207/004 Approval of Annual Governance and Accountability Statement 2021/2022

- a) To receive and agree approval of Internal Audit and Recommendations
- b) Finalise Completion of Annual Governance and Accountability Return (AGAR) 2020/2021 Section 1 and 2